

San Francisco International Airport

September 12, 2014

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Pursuant to Section 9.118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding for Board of Supervisors' approval Modification No. 1 to the Airport's Ground Transportation and Taxi Management System contract (Airport Contract 8841R) between TransCore, LP and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission. This modification was approved by Airport Commission Resolution No. 14-0166, adopted on August 19, 2014.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Board of Supervisors Resolution;
- Approved Airport Commission Resolution No. 14-0166;
- Memorandum to the Airport Commission recommending Resolution No. 14-0166
- Form SFEC-126 for the Board of Supervisors;
- Form SFEC-126 for Mayor Lee; and
- Copy of Original Agreement, Contract 8841R
- Copy of the Modification No. 1 to Contract 8841R from the City Attorney's Office.

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter:

Cathy Widener, Governmental Affairs Manager (650) 821-5023

Sincerely,

Jean Caramatti

Airport Commission Secretary

Attachments